
GOVERMNENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1960 

ANSWERED ON 05
TH

 MAY, 2016 

 

ROAD PROJECTS UNDER PPP MODE 

 

1960.  PROF. RICHARD HAY: 

 SHRIMATI K. MARAGATHAM: 

 DR. BOORA NARSAIAH GOUD: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the on-going road projects in the country under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode, State-

wise;  
 

(b) whether the Government has fixed any target for per day construction of National 

Highways/Expressways in the country, if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether the Government is achieving the target, fixed if so, the details thereof and if not, the 

reasons therefor; 

 

(d) whether the Government is planning/considering to increase the target fixed for per day; and 

 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the time by which it is likely to 

be increased? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a)  Details of highway projects awarded on the Public Private Partnership (PPP) 

mode being implemented by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) are available at the 

web-site of NHAI under heading of “Project Information System (PIS)” and the address of the 

portal is http://www.nhai.org/mpreport.asp. 
 

(b) to (e) Finance Minister, in his budget speech, has stated that the pace of completion of 

road projects will be nearly 10,000  kms in 2016-17.  
 

******    
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